GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4655
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012

MOTHER AND CHILD TRACKING SYSTEM
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of mothers and children registered under the web enabled mother and child tracking system;
(b) whether the system generates weekly work plan for the Auxiliary Nurse Midwives through SMS; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRISUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(@): 2, 07, 55,732 pregnant women and 1, 47, 69,451 children have been registered under Mother & Child Tracking System (MCTS) as on 01/05/2012.

(b) & (c): Yes. The system generates daily, weekly and monthly work plan for the Auxiliary Nurse Midwives and communicates it through SMS. SMS alerts are also sent to the beneficiaries. All the States/ UTs have started using the SMS feature of the Mother &
Child Tracking System (MCTS) portal.
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